Atty Docket No.:

236729US0

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

05 ÜΞ

102461627 PATENTS ONLY 5-16-03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiiro USUDA; Yousuke NISHIO; Kazuhiko MATSUI; Shinichi SUGIMOTO and Chie KOSEKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ajinomoto Co., Inc. Address: No. 15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
☐ Other Execution Date: May 8, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No				
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this decument is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	vacution data of the application is: May 9, 2002				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1				
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
O. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Daniel J. Pereira, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 45,518 Total number of pages including	May 14, 2003 Date				
Do not detach th	is portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ı to:				
Director of the United States Pate Mail Stop Assignment Re Alexandria, Virgi	ecordation Services				
C:80≹: 40.00 g/					

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0200

Assignment of Application

TNAMPS	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Yoshihiro USUDA of c/o Ajinomoto	Co., Inc. No. 1-	1. Suzuki-cho	, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasak	i-shi,
T NAMES RESIDENCE ESS OF		Kanagawa, JAPAN				
nv <u>e</u> ntors:		Yousuke NISHIO of c/o Ajinomoto	Co., Inc. No. 1-1,	Suzuki-cho,	Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-	shi,
		Kanagawa, JAPAN				
		Kazuhiko MATSUI of c/o Ajinomot	o Co., Inc. No. 1	1, Suzuki-che	, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasal	xi-shi,
		Kanagawa, JAPAN				
		Shinichi SUGIMOTO c/o Ajinomoto	o Co., Inc. No. 1-	1, Suzuki-che	, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasak	i-shi,
		Kanagawa, JAPAN				
		Chie KOSEKI of c/o Ajinomoto Co.	, Inc. No. 1-1, Su	zuki-cho, Ka	wasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi	
		Kanagawa, JAPAN				
					, respe	ectively
	have invented certa	in new and useful improvements in: 1	NOVEL POLYN	UCLEOTIDE	-	•
RT TITLE OF NTION:		N CORYNEBACTERIUM GLUTAN				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
rt date Intors signed Aration:	For which an applic	cation for Letters Paten; was executed	onMay	8, 2003		
	(Application No.	,	filed	May 16, 2	2003), and
	WHEREAS.	Ajinomoto Co., Inc.				
RT NAME ADDRESS OF	-			16 1 751		GD 1
PANY OR	(hereinafter referre	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places	or ousiness at: N	0 <u>, 15-1, KVOD</u>	asni i-cnome, Chuo-ku,	TOKAO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: No. 15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEB, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0201